Copyright  © 1997 Cisco Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Page 1 of 8
Overview
Digital Modem Network Modules
for the Cisco 3600 Platform
Introduction
In late 1996, Cisco Systems introduced its Cisco 3600 series
as a family of modular, cost-effective, high-performance, dial
access solutions targeted at regional and branch offices and
small to medium-sized Internet service providers (ISPs). In
early 1997, Cisco announced further extensions to the
capabilities of the platform, such as Fast Ethernet and
high-density async, adding multifunction capabilities to the
initial dial access solutions.
Now, with this announcement of the new digital modem
network modules, the Cisco 3600 expands its role as a
multifunction, branch/enterprise orientated platform that,
supports dial access and LAN-to-LAN or routing in one
modular platform, making it an ideal solution for the “power
branch” environment.
The following network modules are being announced:
Table 1
Note: These digital modem network modules must operate in conjunction with
a Primary Rate Interface (PRI) network module. For details on supported PRI
network modules, see the “Technical Specifications” section.
Product Product Description
NM-6DM 6 digital modem network module
NM-12DM 12 digital modem network module
NM-18DM 18 digital modem network module
NM-24DM 24 digital modem network module
NM-30DM 30 digital modem network module
MICA-6MOD 6 digital modem upgrade card for the Cisco 3600 digital
modem network modules
MMTL-3600 Managed Modem Software License (available in blocks of
6 modems)

Cisco 3600 Series
Feature Cisco 3640 Cisco 3620
Processor Type 100-MHz IDT R4700 RISC 80-MHz IDT R4700 RISC
Flash Memory 4 MB, upgradable to 32 MB 4 MB, upgradable to 32 MB
System Memory 16 MB DRAM, upgradable to 128 MB DRAM 16 MB DRAM, upgradable to 64 MB DRAM
Network Module Slots 4 slots 2 slots
Power AC, DC, Redundant Power Option AC, DC, Redundant Power Option
Dimensions 17.5 in. width x 3.44 in. height x 15.75 in. depth 17.5 in. width x 1.69 in. height x 14.25 in. depth
Performance 50 – 70 Kpps 20 – 40 Kpps
Console and Auxiliary Ports (up to 115.2 kbps) Yes Yes
Rack and Wall Mounting Yes Yes
Dual Type II PCMCIA Card Slots Yes Yes
Cisco 3600 Series Network Modules
Module Description
Serial Network Modules
NM-16A 16 port high-density async network module
NM-32A 32 port high-density async network module
NM-4T Four-port serial network module
NM-4A/S Four-port async/sync serial network module
NM-8A/S Eight-port async/sync serial network module
LAN Network Modules and Mixed-Media LAN/WAN Network Modules